
  STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA 

  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ROY COOPER JAMES H. TROGDON, III 

GOVERNOR   SECRETARY 

Mailing Address: 
NC DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS 
5501 BARBADOS BOULEVARD 
CASTLE HAYNE, NC 28429-5647 

Telephone: (910 341-2000 
Fax: (910) 675-0143 

Customer Service:  1-877-368-4968 

Website: www.ncdot.gov 

Location: 
5501 BARBADOS BOULEVARD 

CASTLE HAYNE, NC  28429-5647 

August 28, 2017 

NOTICE TO PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS 
Subject: Invitation to Bid 

RE-LET 
Division Three 

Contract ID: DC00195 
WBS# DF15003.1082031, DF15003.2082154  
Sampson County 

The North Carolina Department of Transportation is requesting bids for a 48” and 36” 
Cured in Place Pipe Liner (CIPP) Installation Contract. All quantities are estimates 
only. The Contractor MUST furnish labor, equipment, materials and traffic control. 

The availability date for this project is September 25, 2017. 
The completion date is January 12, 2018. 

BID OPENING 
Sealed bids must be received in the Division 3 Engineer's Office at 5501 Barbados 
Blvd., Castle Hayne, North Carolina 28429 by 2:00 PM on Thursday September 7, 
2017. Entire bid package must be submitted by the contractor at the Bid Letting or the 
bid will be deemed irregular and rejected. Bids must be submitted on the official bid 
sheet included in the proposal and display the following statement on the front of the 
envelope: 
QUOTATION FOR WBS ELEMENT NUMBER DF15003.1082031 AND 
DF15003.2082154, CIPP INSTALLATION IN SAMPSON COUNTY TO 
BE OPENED AT 2:00 PM ON THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 7, 2017. 

Effective July 1, 2014, Division Let contracts should only be awarded to firms listed in 
the Directory of Transportation Firms as either a Bidder or PO Prime Contractor. After 
this date, firms that are prequalified as subcontractors only cannot bid on Division Let 
projects. Applications and details on becoming a prequalified Bidder or PO Prime 
Contractor can be found at https://connect.ncdot.gov/business/Prequal/Pages/default.aspx. 



The North Carolina Department of Transportation, in accordance with the provisions of 
Title VI of the Civil Rights of 1964 (78 Stat.252) and the Regulations of the Department 
of Transportation (49 C.F.R., Part 21), issued pursuant to such act, hereby notifies all 
bidders that it will affirmatively insure that the contract entered into pursuant to this 
notice will be awarded to the lowest responsible bidder without discrimination on the 
grounds of sex, race, color, or national origin. 

Statements of Disadvantaged Business Enterprises participation must be presented 
with the bids. DBE goal is 0.0% for this contract. 

Proposals shall be obtained from: 

https://connect.ncdot.gov/letting/Pages/Letting-List.aspx?let_type=3 
Click the link for "Bid Opportunities". Follow the Plan Holder Instructions. 

Please refer to the Contract ID referenced when making inquiries regarding this 
project. If you have questions, or need additional information concerning this 
project, contact Kevin Bradshaw at 910-592-6174 or email ckbradshaw@ncdot.gov 

Visit https://connect.ncdot.gov/letting/Pages/default.aspx select a division number from 
the state map for other projects in Division 3 and other divisions in the state. 

Sincerely, 

Lloyd G. Royall, Jr., PLS 
Division Proposals Engineer 

Cc:  D. Chad Kimes, PE 
Kevin G. Bowen, PE 
Katie E. Hite, PE 
Robert A. Vause, PE 
David B. Leonard, PE 
D. Keith Eason, PE 
J. Keith Jackson 


